   IS 9139 : 2023
फाउंड्रीज़ में उपयोग के लिए आघातवर्धयय िोह ेके
शॉट्स और लिट्स — लवलशलि
( पहिा पुनरीक्षण )
Malleable Iron Shots and Grits for
Use in Foundries — Specification
( First Revision )
 BIS 2023

following information:
a) Manufacturer’s name or trade-mark;
b) Size and type designation of the material;
and
c) Date of manufacture.
14.2 BIS Certification Marking
The products(s) conforming to the requirements of
this standard may be certified as per the conformity
assessment schemes under the provisions of the
Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016 and the
Rules and Regulations framed thereunder, and the
product may be marked with the Standard Mark.
6
IS 9139 : 2023
ANNEX A
(Clause 2)
LIST OF REFERRED STANDARDS
IS No. Title
IS 460 Test sieves — Specifications:
(Part 1) : 2020 Wire cloth test sieve (fourth
revision)
(Part 3) : 2020 Methods of examination of
apertures of test sieves (fourth
revision)
IS 1387 : 1993 General requirements for the
supply of metallurgical materials
(second revision)
IS 1501 (Part 1) :
2020/ISO 6507-1
: 2018
Metallic Materials — Vickers
hardness test: Part 1 Test method
(fifth revision)
IS 4905 : 2015/
ISO 24153 :
2009
Random sampling and
randomization procedures (first
revision)
IS 7739 Code of practice for preparation
of metallographic specimens:
(Part 1) : 1975 General features
(Part 5) : 1976 Iron and steel and their
examination
IS 11652 : 2017 Textiles — High density
polyethylene (HDPE)/
polypropylene (PP) woven sacks
for packaging of 50 kg cement —
Specification (third revision)
IS No. Title
IS 11761 : 1997 Multi — Wall paper sacks for
cement — Specification (first
revision)
IS 12174 : 1987 Specification for jute synthetic
union bags for packing cement
IS 12308 Methods for chemical analysis of
cast iron and pig iron:
(Part 1) : 1987 Determination of total carbon by
thermal conductivity method (for
carbon 1.00 to 4.50 percent)
(Part 2) : 1987 Determination of sulphur by
iodimetric titration after
combustion (for sulphur 0.005 to
0.25 percent)
(Part 3) : 1987 Determination of manganese by
periodic spectrophotometric
method (for manganese 0.1 to
2.5 percent)
(Part 5) : 1991 Determination of phosphorus
(0.01 to 0.50 percent) by
alkalimetric method
(Part 6) : 1991 Determination of silicon by